 Norm / Standard
 EDI-Richtlinie - VDA 4913 Lieferscheine
MN
N910014
EDI-Guideline - VDA 4913 Delivery Notes Version 0 page 1/ 13
Check validity before each use!
Version
Datum /

Position 76-
77
03 Truck type key Not used 712
Position 125
04 Dispatch type  01 = truck (sub supplier)
02 = truck customer
03 = truck carrier
04 = truck railway company
05 = truck (supplier)
06 = train freight
07 = train express
08 = train wagon
09 = postal service
10 = air freight
11 = sea freight
20 = parcel service
713
Position 25-26
05 Plant
MARQUARDT
001 = MQG (MARQUARDT Rietheim)
006 = MSC (MARQUARDT Shanghai)
008 = MSI (MARQUARDT USA)
009 = MSR (MARQUARDT Rumänien)
014 = MAT (MARQUARDT Tunesien)
015 = MQI (MARQUARDT Mumbai)
019 = MSW (MARQUARDT Weihai)
022 = MLG (MARQUARDT Lightronics Ichtershausen)
023 = MST (MARQUARDT Systronics Ichtershausen)
025 = MMD (MARQUARDT Mazedonien)
051 = MXM (MARQUARDT Mexiko)
093 = MQI (MARQUARDT Pune)
713
Position 49-51
06 Country of origin Numeric 3-digit key according to ISO Code Alpha 2
714
Position 50-52
07 Quantity unit From the multitude of own quantity and measuring
units, only a few measuring units are used in
connection with the release procedures for the
intersection between customer and supplier, in order to
dimension the demand for the production material:
ST = Pieces
M = Meter
L = Liter
G = Gram
KG = Kilogram
SA = Set
All packaging-oriented quantity units (e.g. dozen, bulk,
bag, box) are not valid.
714
Position 66-67
and
81-82
08 Usage key S = Series general
E = Replacement general
714
STD0003936-01-0-0-MN-999 RELEASED/FREIGEGEBEN 2021/Jan/29